

ABC GAS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD CIN NO. : L27100MH1980PLC022118 Address: 1, Mahesh Villa Worli, Mumbai – 400018 2: 24938697/24935508 Fax: 00-91-22-24937758 Email: <u>cs@abcgas.co.in</u> WWW : <u>www.abcgas.co.in</u>

Date: 28.05.2024

To, BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

Dear Sir,

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

This is to Inform to you that pursuing to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011, we have revived the attached disclosure from the Seller Arjun Leasing and Finance Pvt. Ltd. who has Sell 43,670 Shares i.e representing 2.20% holding, Sell through open market on 27th May, 2024.

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

For, ABC Gas (International) Ltd.

Viral Ranpura Director DIN: 07177208

ARJUN LEASING AND FINANCE PVT LTD

ADDRESS: A - 31, SANYAM SOCIETY, NR. KAMESHWER JYOT - 2 NR. PANCHDEV MAHADEV, AMBAWADI, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, INDIA, 380006

		<u></u>		~
ſ	To.		Board of Directors	
-	BSE Limited		ABC GAS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD	
	P J Towers,		1, Mahesh Villa, Worli, Mumbai,	
	Dalal Street,		Maharashtra, 400018	
-	Mumbai -400 001	5 - 4 		
1				

Dear Sir,

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 in relation to open market sale of shares of ABC GAS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD

In compliance with Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 in relation to open market sale of shares of ABC GAS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD on by Arjun Leasing And Finance Pvt Ltd are herewith enclosing the said disclosure required under the aforesaid regulations for your record.

Yours faithfully,

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 27.05.2025

ARIUN LEASING	AND FINANCE PVT LTD
(Ω_{-})	and Firmance Full. Ltd.
Arjun Leasting	a avn
D	IRECTOR Director

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

ABC GAS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD (513119) ARJUN LEASING AND FINANCE PVT LTD NO BSE LIMITED					
			Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
			43670	2.20	2.20
43670	2.20	2.20			
	2.20	2.20			
	ARJUN LEASIN NO BSE LIMITED A3670 43670	ARJUN LEASING AND FINANCE F NO BSE LIMITED Number % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable 43670 2.20 43670 2.20 43670 2.20 43670 2.20			

TC (specify holding in each category)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
승규는 사람이 있는 것은 것이 있는 것이 같아요. 이 가슴을 가지 않는 것이 같아요. 이 가슴을			
acquired/sold			
i) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	43670	2.20	2.20
fter the acquisition/Sale holding of			
cquirer along with PACs of:	0	0	0
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	0
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Sold through c	open market	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc	Not Applicable	9	
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	MAY 27, 202		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	19,80,000 sha	ares of Re. 10/- e	ach.
TC before the said acquisition			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	19,80,000 sha	ares of Re. 10/- e	ach.
TC after the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	19,80,000 sha	ares of Re. 10/- e	each.
the said acquisition			

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: ABC GAS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD (513119)

Name(s) of the acquirer and	Whether the acquirer belongs	PAN of the acquirer and/ or
Persons Acting in Concert	to Promoter/ Promoter group	PACs
(PAC) with the acquirer		
ARJUN LEASING AND FINANCE	NO	AADCA2894A
PVT LTD		

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 27.05.2024

ARJUN LEASING AND FINANCE PVT LTD Arjun (egging) and Finance Pvi. Ltd. d/m Director DIRECTOR

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.